H-8065

2

3

4

38

39

- 1 Amend House File 2290 as follows:
  - Page 1, by striking lines 1 through 15.
    - Page 1, by striking lines 18 through 23.
  - Page 1, after line 29 by inserting:

"Organic law" means a <NEW SUBSECTION. 25A. 6 statute principally governing the internal affairs of 7 a domestic or foreign business corporation, nonprofit 8 corporation, or unincorporated entity.

"Organic record" means a NEW SUBSECTION. 25B. 10 public organic record or private organic record.

NEW SUBSECTION. 27A. "Private organic record" 12 means any record, other than a public organic record, 13 if any, that determines the internal governance of an 14 unincorporated entity. Where a private organic record 15 has been amended or restated, "private organic record" 16 means the private organic record as last amended or 17 restated.

"Public organic record" means NEW SUBSECTION. 29A. 19 the record, if any, that is filed of public record, 20 to create an unincorporated entity. Where a public 21 organic record has been amended or restated, "public 22 organic record" means the public organic record as last 23 amended or restated.

29B. "Record" means information 24 NEW SUBSECTION. 25 that is inscribed on a tangible medium or that 26 is stored in an electronic or other medium and is 27 retrievable in perceivable form.>

- 28 4. Page 2, by striking lines 7 through 13 and 29 inserting:
- 30 <Sec. \_\_\_. Section 504.141, subsection 15, Code 31 2011, is amended to read as follows:>
- 32 By striking page 2, line 23, through page 3, 5. 33 line 3.
- 6. Page 5, line 13, by striking <<del>subsection 3</del> 35 section 504.813> and inserting <subsection 3>
- 7. By striking page 5, line 17, through page 6, 37 line 31.
  - 8. Page 7, by striking lines 22 through 35.
  - 9. Page 8, by striking lines 24 and 25.
- 40 10. Page 9, line 33, after < company > by inserting 41 <organic record of the surviving>
- 42 11. By striking page 9, line 35, through page 10, 43 line 10.
- 12. Page 10, line 14, by striking <corporation,> 45 and inserting <corporation>
- 13. Page 10, by striking lines 15 through 17 and 47 inserting < liability company an unincorporated entity, 48 provided that all of the following apply>
- 14. Page 10, by striking line 21 and inserting 50 <subparagraph (2), Code 2011, is amended to read as>

- 15. Page 10, by striking lines 24 and 25 and 2 inserting <<del>liability company</del> unincorporated entity>
  3 16. Page 10, by striking lines 30 through 35.
  4 17. Page 11, by striking lines 9 and 10 and 5 inserting <country under whose law each foreign 6 corporation is incorporated or foreign unincorporated
- 7 entity is organized and each foreign>
- 18. By renumbering as necessary.

SWAIM of Davis